PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the recordation of the Assignment (to correct the Serial Number from 12/502,641 to 12/502,461) previously recorded on Reel 023303 Frame 0716. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the United States Patent Application was filed on July 14, 2009, and assigned Application No. 12/502,461.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW B. SACKS	08/10/2009
JOHN LEE	08/10/2009
HYUNIN CHUNG	08/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AZUNA, LLC
Street Address:	114 Old York Road
City:	Jenkintown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12502461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500982756

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6784209300

Email: salmona@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Cecilia M. Andrews
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street
Address Line 2: Ballard Spahr LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01305.0002U2

PATENT

REEL: 023340 FRAME: 0566

\$40.00 1Z50Z461

RFFI: 02334

Total Attachments: 11 source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_24_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_24_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_24_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_24_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_24_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_24_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_30_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_30_Cover_Sheet#page2.tif source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_30_Cover_Sheet#page3.tif source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_30_Cover_Sheet#page4.tif source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_30_Cover_Sheet#page4.tif source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_30_Cover_Sheet#page5.tif

USPTO 9/30/2009 1:30:13 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: CECILIA M. ANDREWS COMPANY: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 09/30/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500975987

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ANDREW B. SACKS	08/10/2009	
JOHN LEE	08/10/2009	
HYUNIN CHUNG	08/18/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AZUNA, LLC
Street Address:	114 Old York Road
City:	Jenkintown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12502641

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6784209300

Email: salmona@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Cecilia M. Andrews
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 01305.0002U2

Cecilia M. Andrews

Total Attachments: 6

source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_30_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

USPTO 9/30/2009 1:30:13 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: CECILIA M. ANDREWS COMPANY:999 PEACHTREE STREET

> source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_30_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_30_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_30_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_30_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=01305_0002U2_2009_09_30_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 023340 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ANDREW B. SACKS, of 2217 Jefferson Lane, Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006, U.S.A., JOHN LEE, of 1236 Red Rambler Road, Jenkintown, PA 19046, U.S.A., and HYUNIN CHUNG of 1357 Mia-Dong Kangbuk-Gu, I1 Apt. 103-2104, Seoul 142-100, Korea, have invented new and useful improvements in "METHOD AND ASSEMBLY FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL PRODUCTS" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on July 14, 2009, and assigned Application No. 12/502,461; and

WHEREAS, AZUNA, LLC, a Pennsylvania corporation, whose post-office address is 114 Old York Road, Jenkintown, PA 19046, USA; is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ANDREW B. SACKS, JOHN LEE, and HYUNIN CHUNG hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said AZUNA, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and

953624

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01305.0002U2 PAGE 2 of 4

generally do everything possible to aid AZUNA, LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 10 day
of August, 2009.
ANDREW B. SACKS (L.S.)
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> County of <u>Philadelphia</u>
On this 10th day of august, 2009, before me, a Notary Public came
ANDREW B. SACKS, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Karen E Brosius
Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
My Commission Expires: NOTARIAL SEAL KAREN E. BROSIUS, Notary Public Jenkintown Boro., Montgomery County My Commission Expires January 14, 2013

953624

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01305.0002U2 PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 10 day
of August, 2009. JOHN LEE (L.S.)
State of Gensylvania County of Philadelphia On this 10 th day of August, 2009, before me, a Notary Public came JOHN LEE, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment,
and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public NOTARIAL SEAL KAREN E. BROSIUS, Notary Public Henkintown Boro., Montgomery County My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires January 14, 2013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01305.0002U2 PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this/ day				
of Aug	, 2009.	日間を一つ		
		HYUNIN CHUNG (L.S.)		
State of	Seoul			
County of	Seoul Korea			
	wn and known to be the inc	, 2009, before me, a Notary Public came HYUNIN lividual described in and who executed the foregoing ame to be his/her free act and deed.		
Notary Public				
My Commission Expi	ires:			

Registered No. 2009- 2008

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Sung-Nam Law and Notary office Inc. 5 Soojin-Dong Soojung-Ku, Sung-Nam, Korea. TEL:755-5756, 756-5225



210mm×297mm 인쇄용지(특급) 70g/mi

[제42호 서식]

전화: 755-5756 756-5225

등부	2009	년	제	2008	Š

인

즈

기재된 정현인

본직의 면전에서 위 사서증서에 자기가 서 명날인 한 것임을 자인 하였다.

200 9 년 8 월 18 일 이 사무소에서 위 인중한다. Registered No 2009- 2008

Notarial Certificate



HYUNIN CHUNG

Personally appeared before
me and admitted his(her)
subscription to the
attached ASSIGNMENT

This is hereby attested on this $_{18\mathrm{TH}}\,\mathrm{day}$ of $_{\mathrm{AUG}}$, 2009 at this office

공중인가 성남종합법률사무소 법무법인

경기도 성남시 수정구 수진1동 5번째 공중담당변호사 출생 지내 8~ 집합 5 Soojin-Dong Soojung-Ku Sung-Nam.

Korea.

Authorized Attorney Notary Public:

Sung-Nam Law and Notary office Inc.

Jung, Jackack

This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, the Republic of Korea, to act as Notary public since.

July, 29, 1991

. under

Law No. 3594

REEL: 023340 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 10/07/2009